

Mat. Suit – 04/2025.

Order No.04.

Dated 07.04.2025:

Record is put up by filing a petition.

At this stage the petitioner by filing a petition U/O 6 R 17 of C.P. Code has prayed for amending the cause title of the Plaint, changing the name of the respondent/husband. Hd. Ld. Advocate on behalf of the petitioner.

Considered.

The proposed amendment is formal in its nature and will not change the nature and character of the suit.

So, the petn. dtd. 07.04.25 is hereby allowed.

Petitioner to comply with the provisions of O. 6 R 18 of C.P. Code and file the Amended Plaint 21.04.25.

D/C by me.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.